BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Approval of 2017 Green Tariff

File No. ET-2018-0063 Tracking No. YE-2018-0064

NOTICE

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri") and pursuant to the Third Order Granting Motion for Extension of Time to File Staff Recommendation and Comments, hereby files Notice that it has extended the effective date of its Green Tariff an additional 30 days on Monday, February 26, 2018:

The proposed tariffs filed on November 27, 2017 had an effective date of January 25, 2018. Consistent with the Joint Motion For Extension Of Time To File Recommendations filed on January 4, 2018, Ameren Missouri extended the effective date an additional 30 days to February 24, 2018. Consistent with the Joint Motion For Extension Of Time To File Recommendations filed on February 5, 2018, Ameren Missouri extended the effective date an additional 30 days to March 26, 2018. Consistent with the Joint Motion For Extension Of Time To File Recommendations filed on February 5, 2018, Ameren Missouri extended the effective date an additional 30 days to March 26, 2018. Consistent with the Joint Motion For Extension Of Time To File Recommendations filed on February 26, 2018, Ameren Missouri extended the effective date an additional 30 days to April 25, 2018.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri submits this Notice as notification that it has complied with that portion of the Agreement.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>(s/ Wendy K. Tatro</u>

Wendy K. Tatro, #60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel Paula N. Johnson, # 68963 Senior Corporate Counsel

1

Ameren Missouri P.O. Box 66149 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) <u>AmerenMOService@ameren.com</u>

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served

on all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 26th day of February, 2018.

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro